
Counter Services during Year-End & New Year Holidays 
 
 
Please note that the Administration Building counter service hours will be 
changed during the Year-end & New Year holidays as follows. 
 

Date Schedules Counter Services Notes 

2015 
Dec. 22 (Tue) 

Classes end 
Regular Exams 

As usual 
9:00 a.m. ~ 4:50 p.m. 

 

Dec. 23 (Wed) 
Supplementary 
Classes,  
Regular Exams 

9:00 a.m. ~ 12:30 p.m. 
1:30 p.m. ~ 4:50 p.m. 
(No te :  no  serv ice  a t  Graduate  
Schoo l  Sec t ion  [coun te r  no .  
5 ] )  

Unava i lab le  fo r  same day 
serv ices  a t  coun te r  no .  8 .   
・ Borrowing  spor ts  
equ ipments  
・Serv ices  rega rd ing  Ath le t i c  
Assoc ia t ion  
・ Serv ices  regard ing  
Persona l  Acc iden t  Insurance  
fo r  S tuden ts  Pursu ing  
Educa t ion  and  Researc h  

Dec. 24 (Thu) Regular Exams 
As usual 
9:00 a.m. ~ 4:50 p.m. 

 

Dec. 25 (Fri )  Regular Exams 
As usual 
9:00 a.m. ~ 4:50 p.m. 

 

Dec. 26 (Sat)&  
Dec. 27(Sun) 

 Closed The Administrat ion 
Bui ld ing wi l l  be c losed.  

Dec. 28 (Mon)  Closed  

Dec. 29 (Tue) 

~  
2016 
Jan. 3 (Sun) 

 
 
Closed  

The Administrat ion 
Bui ld ing wi l l  be c losed.  

Jan. 4 (Mon)  Closed  

Jan. 5 (Tue)  
As usual 
9:00 a.m. ~ 4:50 p.m. 

 

 
※ Automatic cert i f ica te  issuing machines wi l l  be  avai lable f rom 8:30 a .m. to  6:30 p .m.  except  for  
Dec. 26, Dec. 27,  and the Year-end & New Year hol idays f rom Dec.  29,  2015 to  Jan. 3 ,  2016,  
when the Administrat ion Bui ld ing wi l l  be c losed.  

 
 
 

Dec.8, 2015 
Academic Affairs Division & 

Student Support Division 
(1F, Administration Building) 


